AD5247BKSZ10-RL7 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD5247BKSZ10-RL7-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD5247BKSZ10-RL7
Description IC DGTL POT 10KOHM 128TAP SC70-6
Detailed Description Digital Potentiometer 10k Ohm 1 Circuit 128 Taps I2
C Interface SC-70-6

(KS-6)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 RAB (kΩ) Temperature Range Package Description2
Package
Option Branding
AD5247BKSZ5-RL7 5 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package [SC70] KS-6 D96
AD5247BKSZ10-RL7 10 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package [SC70] KS-6 D95
AD5247BKSZ10-1RL7 10 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package [SC70] KS-6 D5E
AD5247BKSZ10-2RL7 10 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package [SC70] KS-6 DAK
AD5247BKSZ50-RL7 50 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package [SC70] KS-6 D97
AD5247BKSZ100-R2 100 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package [SC70] KS-6 D98
AD5247BKSZ100-RL7 100 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package [SC70] KS-6 D98
AD5247BKSZ100-1RL7 100 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package [SC70] KS-6 DAJ
AD5247BKSZ100-2RL7 100 –40°C to +125°C 6-lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package [SC70] KS-6 DAL
EVAL-AD5247DBZ   Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS compliant part.
2 The evaluation board is shipped with the 10 kΩ RAB resistor option; however, the board is compatible with all available resistor value options.
AD5247BKSZ10-RL7 Analog Devices Inc. IC DGTL POT 10KOHM 128TAP SC70-6